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League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 128 GAMES 
Joe Glisch - City Lounge - 135 games - 25.40 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) GEE WILLICKERS 2 323 233 90 72.1 19 17 2 0 89.5 
2) CITY LOUNGE 323 204 119 63.2 19 13 6 0 68.4 
3) SOBOS TAP 323 180 143 55.7 19 12 7 0 63.2 
4) GENES UNICORN 323 164 159 50.8 19 10 9 0 52.6 
5) CLUB 99 2 323 129 194 39.9 19 7 12 0 36.8 
6) CLUB 99 1 323 125 198 38.7 19 5 14 0 26.3 
7) GEE WILLICKERS 1 306 87 219 28.4 18 2 16 0 11.1 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

CITY LOUNGE 
JOE GLISCH ☑  135 60 25.40 2.70 150 142 42135 2108 729 

DEVON WEBER N 18 8 21.62 2.49 157 90 5123 305 104 
CARL CZAJKA ☑  135 47 20.47 2.19 150 142 37212 2306 793 

ALEX AHMAD ☑  153 35 18.73 1.86 150 90 39233 2596 895 

PETER MEILICKE ☑  126 35 18.26 2.15 160 160 32681 2204 755 

CALVIN CZAJKA ☑  117 17 16.63 1.63 150 84 27497 2098 717 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

CLUB 99 1 
FRANK DACQUISTO N 54 12 25.00 2.64 150 87 16988 851 294 
WILLIE ORTIZ N 126 59 24.83 2.65 171 116 40301 2063 717 
ERICA ORTIZ ☑  126 11 15.34 1.60 121 60 28448 2325 799 

YARI RODRIGUEZ ☑  45 3 15.25 1.32 141 34 9277 767 268 



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

ISURIS MAFFIOLI ☑  81 14 15.08 1.49 165 86 18303 1540 536 

BETSY CABAN ☑  45 7 15.02 1.19 119 43 10222 902 331 

ERICA GUERRERO N 54 3 14.42 1.28 129 11 11449 983 347 
JESSICA ROMAN ☑  63 8 14.42 1.63 150 95 14626 1269 442 

CARMEN MITCHELL ☑  90 8 14.26 1.37 126 35 20792 1927 671 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 6          

CLUB 99 2 
TYRONE DAVIS N 36 12 19.20 1.87 120 59 10398 676 234 
BENNY BELL ☑  171 43 18.37 1.74 157 112 45756 3190 1112 

SYLVIA LAY N 162 37 16.67 1.71 150 100 39326 2986 1032 
DEBORAH WILLIAMS N 144 15 15.94 1.60 150 110 34710 2752 955 
LATONIA FORD N 9 1 15.67 1.77 0 42 2027 158 56 
CHERYLE ROCKETT ☑  162 19 15.09 1.61 150 69 36350 3043 1052 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2          

GEE WILLICKERS 1 
DAVE MANKIEWICZ N 36 10 17.45 1.81 150 58 9361 689 237 
BECKY HOEHNEN ☑  99 22 16.52 1.68 138 65 24994 1931 670 

MICHELLE HEIMERL ☑  108 18 15.27 1.56 150 85 25011 2082 711 

EMMA JARVEY ☑  162 16 15.18 1.48 150 67 38508 3199 1094 

SUSAN STREGE ☑  99 11 14.64 1.16 130 68 21938 1918 659 

JOSH NELSON ☑  117 7 14.52 1.44 160 44 25669 2221 760 

ALEXIS THELEN N 27 3 14.35 1.16 140 73 6326 577 198 
NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

GEE WILLICKERS 2 
TONY MILLER N 27 15 29.25 3.23 150 81 9053 379 133 
BERNIE BARRON ☑  171 84 22.91 2.62 150 125 51162 2773 964 

GRAHAM DOUGLAS N 36 15 22.55 2.22 150 107 9955 589 202 
MARKY PIGG ☑  162 69 21.58 2.40 150 128 46225 2662 930 

GREG PIGG N 36 9 17.73 1.56 130 77 8362 641 219 
CASEY BRAUER ☑  126 24 17.51 2.01 150 120 30615 2193 748 

JOSE MERCADO N 9 1 16.89 1.33 157 54 2230 173 58 
PAT SMITH N 117 16 16.83 1.64 150 129 27793 2124 721 
NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

GENES UNICORN 
SHANE PARKER ☑  171 58 21.79 2.12 150 126 49272 2874 995 

BOB SKENANDORE ☑  162 43 19.69 1.83 150 150 44299 2821 975 

DAN RAMM ☑  171 42 17.32 1.71 150 103 42046 3128 1074 

LESLIE TOURTILLOTT ☑  162 20 15.41 1.42 130 91 35561 2991 1024 

DON JACKSON N 18 1 14.32 1.48 105 0 3856 342 116 
NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

SOBOS TAP 
DEMETRIUS CANNON PAGE N 27 18 27.45 2.93 157 122 8767 397 139 
ROBERT REYNOLDS ☑  162 49 20.97 2.26 150 117 46486 2794 963 

MIKE DANDOY ☑  171 53 20.40 1.96 154 154 48672 3029 1037 

KYLE SOBOCINSKI ☑  153 28 18.85 1.86 150 120 39795 2675 912 

KEN GRABSKI ☑  153 26 17.64 1.80 150 100 36761 2663 908 

KEVIN HAPKE N 18 6 16.90 1.42 143 66 4879 375 133 
NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          



All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

TONY MILLER GEE WILLICKERS 2 21 11 29.25 6 44 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DEMETRIUS CANNON PAGE SOBOS TAP 21 15 27.45 4 38 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 
JOE GLISCH CITY LOUNGE 105 46 25.40 32 130 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 
FRANK DACQUISTO CLUB 99 1 42 10 25.00 13 52 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
WILLIE ORTIZ CLUB 99 1 98 44 24.83 31 120 1 8 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 
BERNIE BARRON GEE WILLICKERS 2 133 66 22.91 23 142 0 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 
GRAHAM DOUGLAS GEE WILLICKERS 2 28 10 22.55 3 20 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SHANE PARKER GENES UNICORN 133 49 21.79 15 142 0 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DEVON WEBER CITY LOUNGE 14 4 21.62 5 10 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MARKY PIGG GEE WILLICKERS 2 126 48 21.58 22 111 0 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 
ROBERT REYNOLDS SOBOS TAP 126 35 20.97 23 105 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 
CARL CZAJKA CITY LOUNGE 105 36 20.47 5 92 0 5 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 
MIKE DANDOY SOBOS TAP 133 40 20.40 15 114 1 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 
BOB SKENANDORE GENES UNICORN 126 33 19.69 10 93 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 2 0 
TYRONE DAVIS CLUB 99 2 28 8 19.20 0 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
KYLE SOBOCINSKI SOBOS TAP 119 19 18.85 9 79 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ALEX AHMAD CITY LOUNGE 119 26 18.73 12 73 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
BENNY BELL CLUB 99 2 133 37 18.37 4 68 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PETER MEILICKE CITY LOUNGE 98 24 18.26 4 58 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GREG PIGG GEE WILLICKERS 2 28 5 17.73 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
KEN GRABSKI SOBOS TAP 119 18 17.64 5 54 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 
CASEY BRAUER GEE WILLICKERS 2 98 16 17.51 4 43 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 
DAVE MANKIEWICZ GEE WILLICKERS 1 28 8 17.45 3 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DAN RAMM GENES UNICORN 133 33 17.32 4 61 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 
KEVIN HAPKE SOBOS TAP 14 5 16.90 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
JOSE MERCADO GEE WILLICKERS 2 7 1 16.89 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PAT SMITH GEE WILLICKERS 2 91 13 16.83 2 34 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SYLVIA LAY CLUB 99 2 126 33 16.67 1 40 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CALVIN CZAJKA CITY LOUNGE 91 11 16.63 2 33 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 
BECKY HOEHNEN GEE WILLICKERS 1 77 19 16.52 0 34 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DEBORAH WILLIAMS CLUB 99 2 112 12 15.94 2 30 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
LATONIA FORD CLUB 99 2 7 1 15.67 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
LESLIE TOURTILLOTT GENES UNICORN 126 14 15.41 0 39 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ERICA ORTIZ CLUB 99 1 98 8 15.34 0 27 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MICHELLE HEIMERL GEE WILLICKERS 1 84 14 15.27 1 24 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
YARI RODRIGUEZ CLUB 99 1 35 3 15.25 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
EMMA JARVEY GEE WILLICKERS 1 126 13 15.18 1 20 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CHERYLE ROCKETT CLUB 99 2 126 15 15.09 1 22 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ISURIS MAFFIOLI CLUB 99 1 63 13 15.08 0 19 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 
BETSY CABAN CLUB 99 1 35 6 15.02 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SUSAN STREGE GEE WILLICKERS 1 77 9 14.64 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
JOSH NELSON GEE WILLICKERS 1 91 7 14.52 1 23 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ERICA GUERRERO CLUB 99 1 42 2 14.42 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
JESSICA ROMAN CLUB 99 1 49 6 14.42 1 6 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 
ALEXIS THELEN GEE WILLICKERS 1 21 3 14.35 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DON JACKSON GENES UNICORN 14 0 14.32 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CARMEN MITCHELL CLUB 99 1 70 5 14.26 0 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 



All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

TONY MILLER GEE WILLICKERS 2 6 4 3.23 2 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 
DEMETRIUS CANNON PAGE SOBOS TAP 6 3 2.93 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 
JOE GLISCH CITY LOUNGE 30 14 2.70 9 1 0 17 4 5 1 0 
WILLIE ORTIZ CLUB 99 1 28 15 2.65 2 1 0 12 6 5 0 0 
FRANK DACQUISTO CLUB 99 1 12 2 2.64 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 
BERNIE BARRON GEE WILLICKERS 2 38 18 2.62 17 0 0 18 4 4 0 0 
DEVON WEBER CITY LOUNGE 4 4 2.49 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
MARKY PIGG GEE WILLICKERS 2 36 21 2.40 11 1 0 19 4 2 0 0 
ROBERT REYNOLDS SOBOS TAP 36 14 2.26 8 0 0 14 6 1 0 1 
GRAHAM DOUGLAS GEE WILLICKERS 2 8 5 2.22 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 
CARL CZAJKA CITY LOUNGE 30 11 2.19 9 0 0 12 4 3 0 0 
PETER MEILICKE CITY LOUNGE 28 11 2.15 10 1 0 12 4 1 0 0 
SHANE PARKER GENES UNICORN 38 9 2.12 11 1 0 9 4 1 1 0 
CASEY BRAUER GEE WILLICKERS 2 28 8 2.01 14 0 1 7 4 1 0 0 
MIKE DANDOY SOBOS TAP 38 13 1.96 11 1 0 11 3 1 0 0 
TYRONE DAVIS CLUB 99 2 8 4 1.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ALEX AHMAD CITY LOUNGE 34 9 1.86 16 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 
KYLE SOBOCINSKI SOBOS TAP 34 9 1.86 11 0 0 7 2 2 0 0 
BOB SKENANDORE GENES UNICORN 36 10 1.83 9 2 0 8 5 0 0 0 
DAVE MANKIEWICZ GEE WILLICKERS 1 8 2 1.81 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 
KEN GRABSKI SOBOS TAP 34 8 1.80 16 0 0 5 2 2 0 0 
LATONIA FORD CLUB 99 2 2 0 1.77 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
BENNY BELL CLUB 99 2 38 6 1.74 4 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 
DAN RAMM GENES UNICORN 38 9 1.71 9 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 
SYLVIA LAY CLUB 99 2 36 4 1.71 6 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 
BECKY HOEHNEN GEE WILLICKERS 1 22 3 1.68 3 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 
PAT SMITH GEE WILLICKERS 2 26 3 1.64 14 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 
JESSICA ROMAN CLUB 99 1 14 2 1.63 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 
CALVIN CZAJKA CITY LOUNGE 26 6 1.63 11 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 
CHERYLE ROCKETT CLUB 99 2 36 4 1.61 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 
DEBORAH WILLIAMS CLUB 99 2 32 3 1.60 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 
ERICA ORTIZ CLUB 99 1 28 3 1.60 11 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 
MICHELLE HEIMERL GEE WILLICKERS 1 24 4 1.56 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 
GREG PIGG GEE WILLICKERS 2 8 4 1.56 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 
ISURIS MAFFIOLI CLUB 99 1 18 1 1.49 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 
DON JACKSON GENES UNICORN 4 1 1.48 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
EMMA JARVEY GEE WILLICKERS 1 36 3 1.48 5 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 
JOSH NELSON GEE WILLICKERS 1 26 0 1.44 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 
KEVIN HAPKE SOBOS TAP 4 1 1.42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
LESLIE TOURTILLOTT GENES UNICORN 36 6 1.42 5 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 
CARMEN MITCHELL CLUB 99 1 20 3 1.37 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 
JOSE MERCADO GEE WILLICKERS 2 2 0 1.33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
YARI RODRIGUEZ CLUB 99 1 10 0 1.32 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
ERICA GUERRERO CLUB 99 1 12 1 1.28 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 
BETSY CABAN CLUB 99 1 10 1 1.19 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
ALEXIS THELEN GEE WILLICKERS 1 6 0 1.16 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
SUSAN STREGE GEE WILLICKERS 1 22 2 1.16 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 


